Substance Abuse Prev -   5,400   -   -   5,400

Committed for:
Construction contracts -   -   -   147,249   147,249
Stabilization policy 3,410,412   -   -   -   3,410,412

Unassigned: (256,471)   (21,591)   -   -   (278,062)

Total
Fund Balances 3,181,170$   106,167$   1,594,034$   147,249$   5,028,620$

TETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
June 30, 2017

52

16. Prior Period Adjustment

In accordance with the modified accrual basis of accounting, accrued interest on long term
debt should be recorded as an expenditure in the fund financial statements as it is paid.   In
the current year, the District has made a prior period adjustment to remove interest payable
from the fund financial statements.

Below is a summary of the balances affected by the prior period adjustment:

Previously
Reported Change Restated

Interest payable 130,074$   (130,074)$   -$
Fund balance 1,392,336   130,074   1,522,410

Required Supplementary Information

TETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances – Budget and Actual
General Fund
Year Ended June 30, 2017

See Independent Auditors’ Report

54

Variance with
Original Final  Final Budget

Budget Budget Actual Positive
 Amounts  Amounts Amounts (Negative)

Revenues
Local sources

Property taxes 3,175,000$   3,175,000$   3,127,540$   (47,460)$
Earnings on investments -   -   39,875   39,875
Tuition - out of state 170,000   170,000   209,981   39,981
Other 279,500   285,000   234,484   (50,516)

State sources
State apportionment 8,929,884   8,573,630   8,589,829   16,199
Other 162,632   213,058   564,128   351,070

Total Revenues 12,717,016   12,416,688   12,765,837   349,149

Expenditures
Current

Instructional 7,457,926   7,659,767   7,703,674   (43,907)
Pupil support 502,633   498,962   489,877   9,085
Staff support 217,121   284,822   329,311   (44,489)
General administration 441,200   496,919   482,756   14,163
School administration 972,152   1,060,260   1,048,614   11,646
Business operations 103,519   95,218   95,218   -
Operation 1,255,039   1,495,022   1,502,079   (7,057)
Transportation 904,065   913,618   930,605   (16,987)
Non-instructional -   -   19,685   (19,685)

Capital outlay -   -   86,454   (86,454)
Contingency 650,054   207,805   -   207,805

Total Expenditures 12,503,709   12,712,393   12,688,273   24,120

Excess (Deficiency) of
Revenues over Expenditures 213,307   (295,705)   77,564   373,269

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers in 33,000   38,439   4,000   (34,439)
Transfers (out) (568,677)   (218,348)   (691,138)   (472,790)

Net Change in Fund Balances (322,370)   (475,614)   (609,574)   (133,960)

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year 3,790,744   3,790,744   3,790,744   -

Fund Balance, End of Year 3,468,374$   3,315,130$   3,181,170$   (133,960)$

TETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances – Budget and Actual
Child Nutrition Fund
Year Ended June 30, 2017

See Independent Auditors’ Report

55

Variance with
Original Final  Final Budget

Budget Budget Actual Positive
 Amounts  Amounts Amounts (Negative)

Revenues
Local sources

Lunch sales 174,800$   183,166$   186,160$   2,994$
State sources

Other -   9,903   -   (9,903)
Federal sources

Educational programs and other 479,700   500,682   386,289   (114,393)

Total Revenues 654,500   693,751   572,449   (121,302)

Expenditures
Current

Non-instructional 671,114   776,942   629,184   147,758

Total Expenditures 671,114   776,942   629,184   147,758

Excess (Deficiency) of
Revenues over Expenditures (16,614)   (83,191)   (56,735)   26,456

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers in 16,614   -   15,869   15,869

Net Change in Fund Balances -   (83,191)   (40,866)   42,325

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year -   158,326   158,326   -

Fund Balance, End of Year -$   75,135$   117,460$   42,325$

TETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances – Budget and Actual
Debt Service Fund
Year Ended June 30, 2017

See Independent Auditors’ Report

56

Variance with
Original Final  Final Budget

Budget Budget Actual Positive
 Amounts  Amounts Amounts (Negative)

Revenues
Local sources

Property taxes 1,379,906$   1,507,063$   1,441,646$   (65,417)$
Earnings on investments -   -   3,327   3,327

State sources
Other -   37,195   37,195   -

Total Revenues 1,379,906   1,544,258   1,482,168   (62,090)

Expenditures
Current

Non-instructional 1,500   1,400   400   1,000
Debt service

Principal 1,830,000   960,000   960,000   -
Interest 1,106,406   450,144   450,144   -

Total Expenditures 2,937,906   1,411,544   1,410,544   1,000

Net Change in Fund Balances (1,558,000)   132,714   71,624   (61,090)

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year 1,392,337   1,392,337   1,522,410   130,073

Fund Balance, End of Year (165,663)$   1,525,051$   1,594,034$   68,983$

TETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances – Budget and Actual
Plant Facility Fund
Year Ended June 30, 2017

See Independent Auditors’ Report

57

Variance with
Original Final  Final Budget

Budget Budget Actual Positive
 Amounts  Amounts Amounts (Negative)

Revenues
Local sources

Property taxes 420,000$   426,412$   421,472$   (4,940)$

Total Revenues 420,000   426,412   421,472   (4,940)

Expenditures
Current

Non-instructional -   -   132,464   (132,464)
Capital outlay 487,000   629,979   502,915   127,064

Total Expenditures 487,000   629,979   635,379   (5,400)

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues
over Expenditures (67,000)   (203,567)   (213,907)   (10,340)

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers in 55,000   289,655   339,439   49,784

Net Change in Fund Balances (12,000)   86,088   125,532   39,444

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year 21,717   21,717   21,717   -

Fund Balance, End of Year 9,717$   107,805$   147,249$   39,444$

TETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401
Schedule of Employer’s Share of Net Pension Liability
Year Ended June 30, 2017

See Independent Auditors’ Report

58

2017 2016 2015

Employer's Portion of net the pension liability 0.276% 0.268% 26.400%
Employer's proportionate share of the net pension liability 5,598,544$   3,522,844$   1,943,196$
Employer's covered-employee payroll 8,697,606   8,078,428   8,216,108
Employer's proportionate share of the net pension liability as a

percentage of its covered-employee payroll 64.37% 43.61% 23.52%